

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7723/2026

M/s Jai Bharat Fire Works Industries

-----Petitioner

Versus

Income Tax Officer

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                             |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Mahendra Gargeiya with<br>Mr. Ronak Maheshwari &<br>Mr. Devang Gargeiya |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Niti Jain with<br>Ms. Kriti Kalawatia<br>Mr. Vaibhav Pareek             |

---

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA**

**Order**

**05/05/2026**

It is informed that the Central Board of Direct Taxes (CBDT) has asked the counsel appearing for the Department to seek adjournment in view of the proposed amendment in the Income Tax Act.

Considering the said request, we adjourn this matter to be taken up on 27.05.2026.

List on 27.05.2026 along with D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.18763/2025.

Meanwhile, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ